16a. Monetary Other Liabilities - - -

16b. Non-Monetary Other Liabilities - - -

17. Long-term Liabilities (14+15+16) - - -

18. Total Liabilities (13+17) 69.909.348 577.426 1.175.162

Net Foreign Exchange Assets/ (Liability) Position 302.469.310 5.245.292 2.451.053

The Group is mainly exposed to Euro and US Dollars risks.

The table below presents the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% deviation in foreign exchange rates,

especially US dollars and Euro. 10% is the rate used by the Group when generating its report on

exchange rate risk; the related rate stands for the presumed possible change in the foreign currency

rates by the Group’s management. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign

currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10%

change in foreign currency rates. This analysis includes foreign currency denominated bank loans

other than the functional currency of the ultimate user or borrower of the bank loans. The positive

amount indicates increase in profit / loss or equity.

31 March 2025

 Profit /(Loss) before Tax 10% appreciation of the foreign currency  10% depreciation of the foreign currency

1- US Dollars net assets / liabilities 5.435.894 (5.435.894)

2- US Dollars hedged from risks (-) - -

3- US Dollars net effect (1+2) 5.435.894 (5.435.894)

4- Euro net assets / liabilities 10.385.717 (10.385.717)

5- Euro hedged from risks (-) - -

6- Euro net effect (4+5) 10.385.717 (10.385.717)

Total (3+6+9) 15.821.611 (15.821.611)

  ORGE ENERJİ ELEKTRİK TAAHHÜT A.Ş. AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD

ENDED 31 MARCH 2025
(Unless otherwise stated, amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira ("TL") as of 31 March 2025, based on

purchasing power.)